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In The Centra- 1 Administrative 'Tribunal 
GUWA14ATI BENCH : GUWAHATI 

ORDER SHEET 
APPLICATION NO. 	cro . 	OF 199 

nt(s) 0,j~~ 	 eoez, 

dent(s) 

Advc c te ,  for Applicant s) . 	/0, 

d for Respondent(s) 

Order of the Tribunal i 

Mr. 	A.K.Roy, 	learned 	Counsel 
for the'appitcant. 

Mr.: B.C. Pathak, learned Add,. 

C-G-S.C. f0r:the respondents. 

-lt'on is aftitted 	Tssue Applic' 
notice on the rspondents by ' registered 

Post ' Written statement within four weeks . 

List on 10.4.00 for written statermnt 

and further orders. 

the Registry 
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No.  97  000 

Notes of the Registry 
	

Order of the Tribunal 

or~ 	 'the pr ay er: !of B 6. 1  Ba ~sdmataryl on 

Roy, learned Addl. b-6half bf - M 	A 

C.G.S.C. the case is adjourned to 

26.4.AD0 for filing of written 

statement. 

List on 26.4.200O..for written 

sttement and further ord6.r,'sI ,-.z ,  

trd 

	

.. met 	r,  

On the prayer of Mr*B*S*Basumatary 

Addl*C*GeS*C*I 	we'eks - ~timb -, is allowed 

for filing of written statement., Li st 

on -12.5.00 for,11 	of -.written,,  

statement and further orders* 

mi~~ 

on the prayer of Mr A.Deb Roy, 

learned Sr.C.G.S.0 3 weeks time allowed 

for filing of written: statement.... 

'List on 5.6-00 for written*statement-

and further orders. 

Me niber (i 

None for the applicant. Mr. 
-1- hak, 	learned 	Addl. 	C.G.S.C. ,  B.C;Pa ~ 

requests for,,  two weeks time to file 
wriltten statement. Prayer allowed. 

i 	 List 'on 	19.6.2000 for w itten 
staltement and further orders. 

Meimer (i 

26*4* 

J 
lm 

kv. I 	 , 12.5-001 

, 

444 

15.6.00 

C,&t 	C-,q 	 rd 

hzqx)~M~,n t A& I ~ 
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O.A. 97/2000 It  ~s  
0 

ate 	 e Tribunal le-3 ol 1he Registry 	D 	 Order of' th 
W 	Itl 

4re 

13.7. 1 200 ~ 

EM 

Present : The Hon'ble Shri S.Biswas, 
Administrative member. 

Mr B.C. Pathak, learned Addl-C.G.S.Cl 
for the respondents present. None for 

the applicant. The name of mr A-Deb Roy 

has been wrongly, printed, which should 

be cb.~ rec'ted by the Registry. The case 

.adjourned to 448.00'-.at - the request 
of Mr Pathak. 

Member(A) 

G~

11 
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/0'/ 

Present,;.The Hon'ble Mr Justice D.N. 
Chowdhury, Vice-Chairmano 

Service is complete. Written state 

ment has been filed by,t'he respondents. 
List on 16.3-2001 for hearing. 

Vice-Chairman 
pg 

16.3.01 	List this case on.11.5.01. ~ as prayed 
for by.the counsel -AEor the applicant. 

Merriber. 	 Vice-Chairman 

pg 
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Date 

8*6*01 

Mb 

15o6e0l 

Notes of the  Registry 
ON 

'Order of the"Tribulnafl ~ 

S4_1,  AN.  
The -aaas is adjourned to 15.5,2001 for 

hearing, 

On the request made by Mre"S,C.Pathaks  
learned )iddl*C*G*S*C*, the case is adjour-a 
ned to 25-6-2001 for hearing* 

t Ct ~I 
Member 

mn 

25.6,01 

mb 

12#7,~01 

in 

t ~ .7-, C) 

0 

tk  r 
19'a 	 CJMW 

AcJ- ,/oc CG 

,.Mr. A.Roy . counsiel for the qW#,cznt:nts 

pra~lys that he ha 
s  kobtain4ff instructior) ~ 

regarding the recent development in the 
caste, Accordingly the case is adjourned 
for the day :*  

List on 12-7-2001 for hearing, 

Member 	 Vic a-Chai rman 

Heard learned counsel for the 

parrtieso ~ #Wing concludedo Judgmw* 
reserved o,  

w 

By Order 

/a~,,_,~ kro~ TLC 

VCL, 

C. 15 c 
er 
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRA-TrvrE TRIBUNAL 
GUVVAHATJ BENCH 

11-igi na I Application  No. 17 . of 2000 

Date Of Decision* Aq.7*2001* . 0 . . # , 

-Dip ak ..KUM4r-XAr#,1 a two Others. 
_Pet 

*r--*A*X.*Roy- 
— — — — -1 — -- — -Advocate for' the 

Pe-titioner(s) 

4ftion -of- InUL k others 

	

7 	 -,Res.*~~ )ridentf.,-) 

mr-B.C.Pathak,g  learned Addl.c.G*s.c 

for , -L-Lhe 
R E -3po nd en t 

THE HONI 	MR.jU  STICE D*N*CHOWDHURYO  VICE CHAIRMAN* 
THE H ~., Tq *-B 	MR-K-K.SHARMA# ADMINISTRATIVE MEKBER* 

11  whether Reporters Of local judgment! 	 P:Ipers maybe 1? 	 allowfd-to see the 

To Le i:efe'rred t
0- the Repor'Cer or  not  ? 

Whether theii~ Lordships wish to see.  th- e fair ccPY Of the Jildgment ? 4* Whether t'he Judgmen't is to be ci rcul' 
ated to the other Ben ch es  ? 

Judgm ent kxul Ivered by 19on'bl e 
Administrative Membero 



CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAW GUWAHATI BENCH 

original Xpplication No* 97 of 2000* 

Date of order j This is the 16 th Day of July*  2001 * 

HCN O BLE MR*JUSTICE D,NoCHOWDHURY* VICE CHAIRMAN* 

HCN*BLE MR*K-K*SHARMA&#MMINISTRATIVE MEMBER* 

1-Shri Dipak Kumar Kirala s  
S/Ot-Late Dambarudhar Niralas 
Vills- Purani Alimor o  
P,Ot-panchmile o  Dists-Sonitpur (Assam) 

2,*Mdo Riazuddin Ahmed. 
3/ot-Late Hafizuddin Ahmed. 
Vill:-Saikia Chubarl Muslim Gaon. 
P*O:-Dekargaon e  Dists-Sonitpur (Assam) 

3*Smt*Fardia Begum g  
W/o:-Md.N1zbmat Ali. 
Vills-Saikia Chubari Muslim Gaon *  
P-Ot-Dekargaon. Diets-Sonitpur (Assam). 	Applicants. 

By Kr*A*Ko Roy 

.. VIS M 

1. Union of Indias, 
represented by the Secretary v  
Govto of India# 
Ministry of Defence #  
New Delhi* 

24, HO East Commandent (Sigs Branch) *  
Fort William *  Calcutta - 21. 

3* Director General 81gnals o  Sigs-4(c) &  
G*S* Branch s, Army Ho s  OHOO 
NOW Delhi - llo 

4. Signal Records o, Post Bag No.5 0  
Jabalpur - 482001. 

5,w Adm* Ccmandent o  Station HC), 
MiSSamariv C/Os-99 AP09 	 Respondentse 

By Mr*B*Pathako learned Addl*C.G.S.c. 

0 R D E R No am Ow ~ w 

K-K-SHARMA#(ADMN- MCHBER)i 

By order dated 25 *5 o1993 in original Application 

NO-185 of 1990 the respondents Wro directed to regularise 

the services of the three applicants, namely *  Dipak 

[ (- ~" U ~'~ 	Contd * - 2 
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Kumar Nirala t  Mde Riazuddin,.and Smto Farida Begumo 

Following this order the respondents passed an order 

dated 8.6-1995 (Anne=e R-2 to the written statement) &  

wherbby the services of the three applicants have been 

regularised with effect from 5.1-1994* The applicantW& 

not being satisf ied with the order dated 8.6.1995. have 

filed the present O.A. claiming the benefit of regulari-

sation with effect from the date of initial appointment# 

It is stated that the benefit of earlier service'. has ~ 

been given to other similarly placed persons* 

2* 	The applicant No-1 joined as Civilian Swithh 

Board Operator on 17,12:0'1985* The applicmt No-2 was 

appointed on 1.5*1985 g  while the applicant No*3 was 

appointed on S.,11.1986# However g, the ~ applicants were 

appointed for a period of 89 days but were allowed to 

continue for three years with artificial breaks. The 

jobs of the applicant are of permanent/c ~ontinuous 

nature* The representations dated 17,12.1995 and 7-*10. 

1998 made by the applicants for regularisation with 

effect from the date of initial appointment s  received 

no responde from the respondents# Hence, this application* 

3* 	We have heard the parties, Mr.*B.C*peLthak s  learned 

Addl*C*G&S#C* 4ippearing for the respondents has stated 

that by order dated 8.6.1995 three posts were created 
we.f.5*1*1994 

at Station Headquarter s  Missamarl&nd the applicants 

were appointed against the newly created posts of Their--. 

seniority was reckoned from the date of the creation 

of these posts* The respondents have also placed on 

records order No-3681/l/CA6/PE/EC/46 dated 16.6.1995 0  

whereby the services of 35 employees were regularised. 

Their services were regularised with effect from the 

contd-.3 
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date of this Tribunal$ 
1 
 8 order dated 25,*5 *1993 * As similar-

who 
ly placed employeesZapproadhed this Tribunal for regulari- 

got regularisation 
sation of their servicesZ*ith effect from the date of 

of order of this Tribunal* we see no reason as to why 

the applicants sholftld be denied 0 regularisation from 

the date of order passed in their 0,A.185 Of 1990. 

4e 	The action of the respondents in giving the 

applicants seniority with effect from 5.1.1994 Is dis-

criminatory. The respondents are directed to give the 

benefit of regularisation to the applicants with effect 

from 25.5.,1993 the date on which this Tribunal gave 

direction for regularisation of the services of the 

three employees * 

The application is allowed. as above., 

There shall,#  however #  be nO order as to costs* 

(K.K.SHA-RMA M  
ADMINIMATM 

!BB 

(D.N.CHOWDHURY) 
VICE CHAIMAN 
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lie  ET T HE C IETT 	 UVAL VE TR 
T 

,
GUW1~11AT  I B EN  CH 

(An a pr)l ii cat ion under section 19 of the Administrative 
Tribunal Act.1985) 

Original Application IT 

Shri Dipak Ilirala and others 

...... A pr)l 	cant s 
vs 

Union of India 	others 

Respondents 

I N D E X 

Do ci-mi en Pa.[;es 

10 Applicca tion 1 to 7 

2 1  Ver if i ca ti on 8 

3. A mextz e -A 

A. Annexure 	B 

5 0  J~nnexure - Cseries 

6. Annexure - D series 

Annexure ser i es 

For use in the office 

Signature 

Da t e 	:-i 



III TIIE CE-TTRUT, A.LMR-1183TRAT IVE TRIOBUITA1 
GUWA6H4T I  B Of CH 

(A,n application under section 19 of the Adm, -irListrative 
tribunal Act 1985) 

O.A 1-10.8,  

BETWEEN 

Dipak Kumar I-Tirala 
S /0 -  Le t e -Do. m-) q r u dhq r N i r a 1 q, 
Vill-  Purani Al -imor 
P.Q-Panchmile, Dist l  *%.nitpur(Assan) 

Md. Riqzuddin Ahf~jed 
S/0- " 10. te Ha f,-iz u'dd .iJ n9  A hmed, 
Vill- jq-aikia Chabari Muslim Gaon 
P.0- Dekargaon, Dist- Sonitpur, ?Asqa.m) 

Smt, Far-ida Begun., 
W10- Md. I-]'-JzaW.t Ali, 
V-1111- 	Chu]I)ari - Muslilm Gaon, 
P.0- Dekargaon -- U 	, (Assan) I JJUI S -- So nii t p ur 

*APPLIC41ITS 

A61~1 D 

Union of -bidil 6 t. rePresented by the 
Secretary, Gov of india 
Ministry of Defence, New Delhi. 

I-Q) East Cornandent( S-igs Branch) 
Fort William, Calcutta- 21 

L~rector General Sigftal,,j3igs-4(C) I  - G.S. Branch, -Army FLQ, DHQ q  New Delhi- 11. 
Signal Records'-  Post Bag HO.5 
jaj)alpur- 48 6 	 1 

2001. 

Adm. C6=;andant, Station HQ, Missamiari l  c/o- i99 APO. 

1. Farti cular  s  of order ag-sinst which th e 	 s made:- 

This aPPllication -Js~ directed against the action of 

the respondents in nonregullarising the Services of the 

apPlicants with effect from the date of their i itial appoin- ent 
c-q se of 	 n 

was done -in/other simIdlar situated persons 



2, 	Jurisdiction  of the Tribunal  -.- 

The applicant declares that the Subject matter of 

the 8 pplication is within the jurisdiction of this Hon' ble 

'Tribunal 

Limitation 

Ibe applicant also declares that the application 

is  within the limitation period as has been mentioned under 

section 21 of the 4dmiinistrative Triburizal Act,1985. 

Fact of the  case 

i) 	That all  the three aPPlicarts are simillarly situated 

persons and have 1) ,een aggrieved py the same c~uqe of action 

and the reli ef e prayed by thcn are 4ame They also dtqt es 

that they have common interest in the matter and hence they 

crave the leave of this Hon'ble Tr-Jbunal to, file this applica-

tion jointly ~Mder Rule 4 (5) (a) of the Central AdM-JYIJ  strative 
Tribunal (Procedure )Rules 1987. 

That _ the applicant NO .1 was appointed as Civilian 

&Vpitch Board Operator on -1-7.12.85 under the Respondent I-To. 
for a period of 89 days and after 2.or 3 days b r ealc he, ilia s 

again appointed and accordingly continued for years together,: 

The applicant 1,10.2,iras appointed on 1.5.85 on the same 
Dasis , and continued for 

' 

years together with some artificial 

breaks and OpPlicant NO.3:kJqrx-nxwas appointed on 5.11.86 and 

continued in the same post for years together with some attificial 

breaks . All of them were appointed as Civilian Switch Board 

Operator (In short CSBO) under the Respondent 1-10.5 for a Period 
of 89 days initially 5 but were allowed  to continue for years, 
together with some artificial break.,, . The jobs rendered by the 
applicants are of parr nanent nature and hence they were allowed 
to continue their jobs continuously 

'9~4"a~ k-r - Nf~e~'- 
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ii i) 	That though the applicants worked for years 

together in the same capacity tin der the respondents as 

parmanent, employees I the respondents did not regularised -their 

serviees and hence they apmoached this Hon'ble Tribi-mal 

DY filling different original applications alongiAth some 

other applicants .  . Those applications were numbered as 

O-A 185/9-0 ; O.A. 70/92 and 07A 	104/92 and this BLDn'ble 

Trib.unal was pleased to hear. all the cases together and 

passed one Judgement dated 25.5.93 directing the responderts 

to. regularise the services of the applicants within:g a 7 

Period of 90 days from the date of receipt of t he copy of 

judgment 

One copy of the said dudgement dated 25.5.933  

is annexed herewith as Annexure -A. 

iv) 	That after the judgement of this Hon' -Dle Zri -  a I b unc 

the respondents regularised the services of the applicants 

with effect from 5.1.94 .  as is clear in the daily order 

1-10. P-O.pt ~jl 1,10.07/cEBO/95 dated 1.7-95 id-Ithout regularising 

their services with effect from the date of iniltial appoi-

ntm ent . 

One copy of the daily order dated 1-7.95  -Jq 

annexed herewith as Annexure -B 

V) 	That the applicant begs to state that some sim ilia rly 

situated persons who were appointed for 89 days in it ially, 

as clerk under the respondents have been regularised in.th, 
miith year 1998 . The. regularisation has been given/effect from 

,A,heir initial appointment . Be it stated here that those 

--~Persons were  al so appo-inted on the same terms and conditions 

as were given in case of the present applicants and continued 

for years together with some artificial breaks . 
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U 

That though those persons were a initially appointed 

on the %ame tern, s and cond itions as the applicants were 

ap,pointed and .  continued for years together l tl-*-- respondents 

have reguArised" with effect from the date of their initial 

date of appointment For example one Shri Mukul Dey and 

S Shri Chandra Kenta Ray . Shri ML&U1 Dey -ims initially 

appoi-nted on 2.12.85 and w-s regularised vide order DO Pt.I,T 

NO. Acct/C111 1/67/98 dated 2.a.qP-)  w.e.f. 2.12.85 	Shri 

Chanars. Kanta Ray ues iriLt-Jally,appointed on 1.9.75 and was 

regularised vide order under DO. Pt.II NO. ~cct/Clk/04/98 

dated 5 * 5 * 98 w.e.f. gzam his'xinitial date of appointment 

Copy of ordeT.dated 2-.9.98 and one copy of 

order dated 5.5.98 is annexed herewith as 

Aralexures - C-1 and C-2 

That after the regularisat-on order of the applica- - 	. 	. 1 	 -1 

ants the, submitted representati 	ividually to the on.,  Ind- 

respondent NO.4 claiming for regularisat-jon of ~ their services 
with ef f ect f rom the dat e of in-itia 1 appdLintment b ut no 

response has been made in this regard whatsoever. Asno 

response .  received I they gagain submitted represent' at ion s 

in the month of February 1997 to th e R es po nd ent NO. 2 - prayi ng 
same relief I but nothing -tras done by the said authority. 

Copies of the representations dated 17.12.95, 
12.2.975 15.2.97 are annexed herewith as 

4nnexures D series, 

That after that the applicants remain silent 

thinking that nothing will come out in the matter 4nd becam e, 

d-i-sheartend . But in 'the last part of September 19,98 they 

came to know that some other persons who were initially 

appointed on tanporarki basis for 39 days only in the post 

of clerk and c, 
. ontinued for ye rs together $have been regularised 

k 
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*th effect from the date of their initial appointment After 

knowing the. same the applic-ants collectted two such order' 

(i.e. Annexures- C-1 and C-2) . After going through the same 

the apbiliclarts suflDmitted repnese'ntations dated 7.10.98 to 
~he Respondent 1-10. 4 'and 2 stating specif -J c@ lly about the 

said tifo appointments of Shri Mulcul Day and Shri Chandra Kanta 

Ray and claimed, the seme benef it s in their cca ses 

Copies of the ~representations dated 7.3.0 * 9B 

are annexed herewith as Annexures -E series. 

ix) 	That t-he applicants begs to state, tha G t though they 

sent the:~- representat ions on 7.10.98 Out till date no 

r es pp ns e ha s b een na de an d no b enef it ha s b een gi ve ri to that 

~end, and hence they again approach to .  this Hon'ble Tribtmal. 

by filling this original  application , 

5. Gromd-,,_Zf  Alai ef  s 

For that the action of the respondents is not impartial 

in as much as they tzeated the aPP1 7icant s dif f er ent -Ja 1-1 y 

so  far the d8t e. of regular isation is concern. 

For that as the respondents have regularised the 

services ofother persons with effect from the date of thedr 

nit J  a 1 a ppo in tmI ent th er e i s, no hi  ndr ence to 9 i ve t h e sane 

benefits in cases of the applicants 

For that as this Hon'ble Tribum.1 directed to 

regularise the serviees of the applicants I the respondents, 

should regularise their earlier services as per law as inblies 

th e m eaning of wor d 1  Regulari sat -ion I . 

V) 	For that if the earlier service benef its iss not 

given to thEn they will suffer irreparable loss and injury. 

I I 	 V) 	For that as they rendered job in parmanent nature 

7-*~kr 
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for about 1-0 years continuously withim some artificial breaks 

the benef it for the said period should be. given to chem. 

v i) 	For -that IQ-he action of the respondents is illegal 

arbitrary 8 11d whilmsicel in as much as they treated the appli-

cant s dif f erent ly 

Vi J) 	For -that the action of the respondents is against 

the principle of natural jdstice and Lqdministrati-ve fair pl-y. 

a ga n s- t v- L 	For that the action of tespondents goes L 

the very provision as laid down under I~ rticle 14 of the 

Constitution of india. 

For that at any rate the action of the respondents 

is not maintair-eble in the eye of law end is liable to be 

quashed 

6. 	Detai  1  of-r-,emedlea. .ava!jLqd 

That -the applicants declare that they have taken 

11 the remedies available to then but failqdd to recorse to al- 

get justice and hence there i s no other alternative efficatious r 

remedy open to thEm other than to approach this Flon"ble 

Tr 1- ID una. 1. 

Matter not previously f aled and /or pending before 
t 

That the applicants further declare "Chat 'their 

have not pr ev -Jously f Uled any appi ilca tion , except ear lier 

Original application as mentioned in para (4) aDove or Writ 

petition or suit r6garding the matter before any' court 

authority or any-  other 	bench of this Hon'ble Tribunal 

nor a ny such applica tion writ peti tion or suit is pending 

before any court. 

~ ji 



8 1 	Reliefs sought for  :- 

Under the cir cm, stances stated above the a piplicants 

pr ay s for the following reliefs 

To direct the respondents to give effect of date 

of regularisation w.e.f. their initial date of appointment 

ii) 	To direct ("he respondents to extend the benefits of 

earlier  service benefits treating zarl-Jer services as regular 

serv.Lce. 

To grant any  other relief a,s Your Lordships may deen 

fit and proper. 

j  V) 	Cost of the application 

9. 	interim relief  if any A-=-44. 

Under the i9cact and circmistances stated above 

the,  applicants do not prkiy any interim reliefs. 

111. Particulars of L ~idiam Postal Order 

I.P.0 NO. 	C) 	q q 

Date of Issue 	2- -S 

ii i) 	Payable,  at 

12. List of enclosures 

As stated in the index 



V E R—I F I C A T— I 10 N 

I,Shri Dipak Nirala, son of late Danbarudhax hirala, 

aged about 35. ye%r ,---,  resident of Vill-PuranJi Al-imor,P.O-

Penchmile, DiSt-Son~ --'Ltpur 	now worlLing as, Civilian 

Signal Boqrd Operator under the Respondent NO.5 do herelby 

verify that the contents of paragraphs I to 12 of the 

application are trus to my personal knowledge and 1)elief 

and that I have not suppr essed any m, at erial f act of the case. 

And I sign this verificetion on this the 	day 

of 	 at Gmiahati. 

Pla ce 

- b Date 	 SIGILUTURE OF 4P—P7MTIT--- 

OW4- 
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IWTHE CENrRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
­ dLYAHATI BENCH:GLWAHATI. 

Of  A. No. 185/90 9  70/92 & 104/92 

T ,*A*No* 

DATE OF D5;ISION .25-5-1993i 

Smt Farida Begum (C.A.185/90) 
(0 

. 
A.79/92) Md Riajuddin Ahmed & 6 Ors 

at Shillong. 

Shri Dipak Nirala & 
PEf IT ION ER(S) 

Shri,Madan Chandra.Urma (O.A.104/92) 

ADVOCATE FORTH E 
P1/S - j *'A;`§a'rkar j  M.Chanda v  R.N. 	PET IT IONER (3) 
Purkayastha ,A@Rashi& & Md A rif 

V EFS Lis 

Union of, India & Ors. R15 FOND ENT (S) 

r ,M A~DVOC~TE FOR THE 
R ES DO ND ENr (S 

le, 

T HE HON TI.CE.- SHRI S.HAQUE q  VICE-CHAIRMAN 
A N D 

THE HON!BLE--,-SHRI ~ 'G'O'V*SANGLYINE q  MEMBER (ADMINISTRATIVE) 

.L Whe'th6r Reporters'of localpapers may be allowed to, 
see the Judgment If 

To be' re 
- 
ferred to the -,Reporter - or'not If 

'Whether thd'ir Lbrdships ~ wish to see the fair copy of 
the ,Judgment -7 

4;ff'*hetiiei the "-Jd8g'meAi 1:~"to 'be circulated 'to the other 
Benches 12 
7" 

Judgment delivered by Ron'ble ju s tice Shri S.Haque,,Vice-Chairman 

4 

cn)g 
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T 

HIQUE J 

I 

Smt Farida Begum:i6 O.A.185/909 Md.Rliaj.uddin 
Ahmed p  Sri Prasanna Kr. Das, Miss Moon Moon D

~ s s  Shri 
Jogeswar Nathp Shri, Pulin Sarma, Shri Lakhindar Khosla 

and Smt Seduati Das ~ in 0 9A*70/92 and Shri ipak ' Nirala 
anzi Shri Madan Ch. Urma in O.A.104/92 are appl.icants' 

in these.three applications, 0 

2 	All the te n, applic -a'nt's of the'above t1hree cases 
are.Civilia -h Switch ,  Board Operators at Militar y Telephone 
Exchan -ge under Station Headquarters o  Misain~i~fj. Their 

grievance and reliefs sough' 
le r 

consideration will be made for decis 10 
ri 

-tef o,re q  all 
the three cases have - been taken up anaL': ~ 	y Pg9,9§ 	f.o r 
dispos'al by this single judgment. 

30 	
Applicant Smt Farida Begu.m - ~:~ waa_ic)itia ~

lly 
a-ppoint ,6d on 5..11.66- t'e -mpora'ril y  'f&rv'89"d­ ~ ' 	C- 	 Mr 

Switch Board OperatoIr (CS BO) the aip F . 01. ~'caqt,.Md Riajuddin 

Ahmed and six other were appoin,~qd~ 9 5 1  

applicant Shri Dipak' Nirala and Shri ;, 'A. 0'a 	~,'rEi_  Urma were M U 
apPo .int ed on 17, 12 .85 and 11 y as 

Civilian Switch Board Operator temporarily T hey a re 

discharging'their duti6s , a6'si Ych all* t hes-e year 

s 

with a, 

break of 2 or 3 days' after' oac4. appointment for 89 days. 
p resently all of them are; ~ serv- ng - in~ the said ,' 0 t~--without' p 

dated 
any break vide our o , ,rder~.  30.10.90 in O.A.185/90 and o rde r All 

dated 23.12.92 ,: i__~A----~-7 ' 	e 
. 
ti 	 65 of 992 n isc P 	togn - No.164 & I 	 O.A. 

i7ri Ili.  U 	7z and 104194 respectively) 	1heir gri.evan 'e is for c 
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c' services Learned counsel Mr regularisation in the sai 

M.Chanda 	behalf of the applicants submits that the 

services of Switch Board Operators in the Military p 

Telephbn 
. 
e Exchange t  HeadqUarters, Misamar li are of 

permanent nature but inStE!ad of tAllingness of re.gularising 

could services Of the applicants s  the'local authorities 

not 	fulfill it for want of.regular sanction. In support 

o . f, this submission 7 prf Mir C:1 handa refe .  rs to the -decision 

rep.o Ft ed in 1991 '(1) S.LOR - 417 (Akhil Ch. Deb & O .rs. —Vs- 

a 	rther refers to the U_O-Q -~ I 	Ors) PIr -Chand has fu 

-1e tPr..,,No.J04022/4B/GS(SD" dated 13.1.90 of Headquarters 

tddi eJn"-_1C6Mmand 9  Fort William, Calcutta that the existing 

arrangeme ~ n't  of acco,-rding sanction is not a satisfactory 

one.,-  and:,.? the:.,6_qyi  reme nt o CSBOs baing, of parmanent 

n a t u r e 	rm y H~adquarters was once-ag .ain,.apprQached to 

S.AU has no 
,re8bn id"e'r-- ifie ca-s9' Learned Sr.Ci.G.S*C. Mr 

d-i to Ut e , ~ ,  d n'*'ih' e~ 'facts. Mr li refers to para 4 and 5 of 

., 70/92 -  'and O.A,.J ~ b4/92 9  wherein 'it was'stated that 

-under u'g'h cants acc., Pted.offer ;of :appointment t fit) 	t Me 

erms and conditions given to them -  and joined 

tempora.rily - on their resp ~ ctive_duties yet efforts . have,  

been.mad'd-from time to ti e for regularis ation of 

t . 	n w. no regulari'sation orders their services bu 	1 

have.',been received, 

4 	 Upon 'hearing c3unsel bf the P. 
att .ies and 

t the considering all facts it has been established tha 

e of ~ permanent nature 
job discharged y' t-h e applicants'ar 

the and the department require regular e . 
mployees for 

sitid job namely C.5. 60. Case law referred to above name.1y, 

con'td. 

I 

)t 
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1991(l) S.L.R 417 'wa's based l on consideration bf previous 

.. 'six rulings of the Supreme Court. The facts of the said 

cases are similar to our instant cases. There:' was short 

breaks with temporary appointments from time ito time 

and under such c.ircumstances ordered for regullarisatioh. 	 I 

This decision is aptly applicable in the ins"ant case S9 

5. 	 In the result, we decide that the !applicants 

o  '/t h f, 	e three cases are entitled to te reqLJ1:1 i SEd in 

-'s/their services as Civilian Switch Board i- G,peratorso ,  

Accordingly,, these three applications are 'alio'u'ed. We 

direct the respondents to regularise the. s6r.1ce3 0 	e .  

applicants and to implement the order within:a ­.period of 

d .90 days from the date of receipt copy of ,  the. ~ yu gment. 

U  
4 

ri 
~­ l 

T h e respondents shall not discontinue services. -,of applicants 

r  6'6'd f~Tf F.sa' tic) n'.""' 
_,n A_ ~ 

6 	 -pass no 6rder a s to 'co's t Zv -7
~' X 

k it 

if I 

f 

I 8-Chairman 

`4' nglyine', 5d/ G 
4 At 

Member (Adn,n)'" 

Al~ 

COMY 
t  A  V. ~i, 

ras  Nudlelull 
Oeputy,  Regist 

tra tive TribufW 
r.entral AdMIMS 



I ILI - ORDER ,  P 

7 . 
6tat-3:01:~ ,-24e~ 	-, t' .  d" , 
	

'.. ; I ". DO P I I N 0 ,  -,07/CSBO/95 

D  e 

	

'a t'' 	 .01 ..Ju'f 

19. Fd.~Y 95 Lei 	11 i~ u- 0*6/CzDC 95 

7 7 -7 -47 

0' 
'qs ~etr~ C,b ia~d"- V~/& 	jqd Niz'amat ~. A ,  1' 

2 2 3 IL b n ~Kl'a C 	tA8 I irg G'aon 
on 	 T P(~ , 	D e k a'r' g 

44,  i~i! t b ". 
oar 

loo  
a;s 	6­n" it u;j~ : A's"'s' a ff 

i~-`-Ci ~ri'lAn,  wi 
(CSB 0  "l, 	9 	 , 	- - 	 . , 'Ce 	 1,  9 .6 0 1 ~ 	~,, '. - - - - 

, 	
. . 	. 1) a 	 OperStor(C5B 

c  - basis wef 	qv' birth 	
* , ' 	

18,6_ ~.'~~ . I ` ~ 
I 

Rs''959/ the scale. of 
h nqDloymen t Exchbilige 	 i. (basic pay) plus otN_'. 

- ion No. W-448/84 	 alic~s ,  as admissible, Re4 is tra 

	

C.  ~ass 	
Service xegula Edn -Quo'l.  if ica t ion' H 	 ed 05 Jan 94 	 rised 

	

-" - (FN)- 	05 Jan .  94,and -'br6u~ ht. 
P on rogular­ .  

E  s tabl is hmen t (M. - No. ,  
.W/226/1946/3) dn ~.~th,7-... 
pos t' *of.'C ivi 
Board,'00erator Gde 

-for.ity p autl 
. ,"Govt'of' In ~Iia,Min. : pf- 

le t tei .1,1 o Detence: 
. _5 8932/SD7/2 21C/D (GS-1) 
dtr" 	:'ar~d 5ignal .4 M 7- -,r,5 'H9 4 

'Jabalp'r'letter R~ c o­r:  d s - 	 ;,' ~ i u 
CA6/PE/ ~ 01 - e t, 

	

un: 9 	h s- 0 1 
Of  ..RSI:95 0_2Q~.115'0~-EB '25- 
i'400. an,  'ta 

	

a 	ken' iito*:' 
GS , Branch*common'Roster 
wef. 05. ...Jan 94.. 

2. md. Riazudd~in "&hm~-d 	 01 may 85 	Based on aul;,hority 'of 
Vo : Late Haf izuddin Ahme ~.. 	 UIN 	HQ Eastern- -Command : z 
Vill:. Saikia.Chubari Muslim Gaon. 	 le-tte'r kio',104022/37/GS 
PU, . Dekargaon, (5D) (ii) #;17 Jan 85 k  

employ 	th(~ post D is t 	on i bpur U~s am) 	 ed on :7 1  . 
of: C5BQ on casuql Da ~e- of 

1 G'May ' ~ -964 	 basis-'we :0kA,!ay * ,85 zit birt-h- 
'the -.sta e., 	- ks' 2 6'0~: 6-~ o 

Lmployment,Zxc 	 B_ 
~oiirj e' -  2 90-~E 9- 6- 3 Z6.'.$­3 6 6~-E 

Regis tra .t jorj 1 ,.; o, 	35,i4/84/83'', 	 8~:3 ~0_1,  6- 40.0~ius 'other 
qe...;as­ ad' 

	

all s' 	missible 
Q u 	

K r" a h 	alificaEion. H.S..S.L.0 Passed 

Te c h Nil 

	

'Col 	 J t " 
-.2 &dm Comd ~ '. ~- 

N41er.xv -L-A 

Ck 

2 

0 
N 



ILA, 

I jL 

-d i-jeL,40 regiIi arise.  2 	j. -a z ~,ad d i I 	-imed. 	 .05 	94 Servicc,., Al 
05 Jan 94 ,  and broug h.~ 

re, g u 1 a r ,  P6.8 ce. z s t, 	 t 
(PE Iq o, rV/ 2" ,  -6/;T 94 6/3 in L. 
post of C;Lvilian -~Jiwitch 

de r Onord Or,)ej ~.jtor' Gde .11' urt,~ 

Ole autilority 	Govt. ol ,  
5  f 	1110  India, Min Of~ DL t  

IS B ) 3 2/ 6D'7 / 2 2/C/D ((~S- 
~Iignai Recol~dr OS'Jan K.-and 

Jabalpur ,',~etter,No,t 3 .681/L/ 
/0 1,,:-  dt - 0 8'-',,JTLin-; C A 6/ pr,;. 	 95 'at 

-th(:, ~ scale of P~3 -950-20-1150- 
to' E8..25-140,0 ..and tqken.'_Ln 

Cqmmon Poster w GS Sranc6l ,.' 
05 -  Jan 94,,- .~ 

-j Dec 	BEised on  aUtl 
S -'0*.-. Sbri,  D-dipbarudhar Nikiala. 	(FN) 	East6rn oift*and :- le t ter 

104022/3 a i 	mor 	 /G p ur,-  Y ,  
le 	 17 Jan 85 ,  -'emploppd. on..',the po 	p,:in h6, :L 

T.-) t-. 6~ 06'i topur (!,~s sa m) 	 -post. of'CSBO on casual 
bas i,;3 vief TTD ec 65. a't.~ tho D;.) Le 6 f - b :Ir t h 	J'an' 1964' ~ 

-ps-'260- 1S_2.90_EB_6_. sc~ le'of 
11 p I o Y I ."e 1 -1 t 2 	11 ~j 1-1 ~j e 	 326-B-.36 -  E 13- f-1- 3 90-1 b- 4 0 0. 

1 ~,j j. s t rat-i on, 1, 1 r) 	.3372/pl/30 - 	 plus other allces ap ,., a d i r i s S 

-1 1  1 	at t i C"n 	PU passed. 	 :)p-r v ice.'r e.g ula r i~:-, -ed; wef d 	 05 Jan 94. 
- Jan -94-  ani d brf--aight-  ­m Tec ~hl 	 .05 	 Z3 

regulai: Peace. E tablishme_r 
L  'E' N o IV,/2 2 6/1946/3) i-

'~ 110 Gcle 11 under Post Of C; 
- thg:' ~~ut 

. 
I.-I lor i t Y~,  of 'Go-vt: of 

.32/ 1)!e f 	 G 1) t n 6f 	 er No;5 
S-1 ) 2 /G./D. W L 	eA 	Jan 9~ ' 

JI at 
-Ler ter R o - 3 16 1,  

C -dt 0,13 JO 	95 at tile.. .5  a-le, u 
95 0- 2 0-1:15 O-E R_ 2 5 -1 4 0 0 a.n'd 

zl tbken j to GS Bran c h.'Comip6 .1  
Roster wef-05 J,~n..94,. 

F 	 dt 24 M')r -94-.Army ) 5 (.kuthorityz- -  1 ~ )::my 
r ~ :o ,  S/4M.4/` k-.p 4 (c) 'd.L 28 * Mar 95 -' Army HQ (SM-7) -1~c L f s--4 (C) I c- .~ ~e. 

s 4(C) letter No*FV44S72/ ,j3_~4S. ­ .. ~3 9 3 2 / S D 7 :  ' ;d t 02 P, p r. .9 5 ; Ar 
letter - ~io 

' dt - 27 	95; 
zjni'ri/ ,  S (SO) dt 2-6 ,~ 

dt '03' Jan..95,-M..1-01 Areallette l : 	107 1 1/M is ~j 	G 	 .1ay( 95) 

(K 1-4.alaka pan), p 
-Col 

-C ,  I -,din coklt *  .1 D:;. F, t rb ~'It _xl 

j (C  
n 

'r -., I C 
T_1 I - 	P 101 "1 	e,  1 	0  

rd S Pelco T)G'-,' 	 osi) 

	

P0 .1,>'t Baq 110 -5 	 ~g.p 

a bal ou.r ( ,P-1 	4 0 2 PQ IQ ow 	1 0 01. .1  - 	 -a Calcutt -21' 
:~D) 	 51 5ub Area 1- 03, 

99 7,'.1?0 C/0 9 P.,  1) u 
.-as C JCDA 	 9  

G Uwa ba j 
13.  

ndl Co Icerned TYA(a 
0~ 

r 

.. 4A 



AN 

Unit 6tation Headquarters . .. 	 I 	 ' Pt .11  NO 	ACOt/CI)c/07/98' MISamari 	 DL  

Va t e 	02 -~ep 98 

PT DT 01 njiL 9 8 
- - - - - - - - - - - - 

i<L(;  ULaRloATIU,4 

6nIt'Mukul Dey 	 02 Dec 1985 . ' 13 as ed on a4thority of'GOvt of 
-1dia 	- Def letter No --I 	-, VUn oz 

Vill: -Narrianigjoll 	 S/60733/ (i)/~D6b/8$9/1Xji P.0 	1~,angapar ~, 	 dt 14 Aug.'98, 
I 
 s er;vice 	

/1) ~G4 X~ 

L­ 	 regularised in respect of t ~mt Dist-. oniqur 	
Mukul Pey in the post of i - ;;ltzateLi, .sam 	 wcount 
Clerk wef 02 Dec 85 in ~)tatio'n 
Headquarters ~Usamari'~* ' Date ofibirt ~~ 	Jan 1 964 0 

Emp Exc~ , Regn"~ Nog W/1339/84 
Ed n qual fica ~ion,Pu 

(kuth 	1-PICV letter vo B/60-733/ 

	

dt 1',,  I Ug  g j3 ) 	 1) 

~VjJaY -)J-ngh) 
01 

Adin ~on~lt (j P is tr  ibution 

iiddl Dte Geni of 
;F-f uties (.:jD6B) 

Army HQ' PHQ 

2- HQ Las tern (~ .C~w 
m t .- V~

.
il 1  i a' 	a I C ut 	21  

U 101 Area, G.~j (~ L) 
C/o 99 itpu 

HQ 51 Su' b ZX e a, G6 

5 - CDA (P) Allah6bad. 

61P JCDA 	Mebrut. -  

7. CDh lqarangJ-, GUI-jahati. 

AA9 5hillong i. 

9 	Indl concerned File., 

10. Off ice.  COPY. 

I . 	
- - . - 
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KtA N a)(U RE 

_g~LER_ PART 

-Do p t. j i N6 
S ,it 	tat~on- 140-. 
Misamari Date 	 05 May 98  

0. "0 c~ .  wo - 

-CT/CLK/03/98 DT 2~ APR .98 ~ 
LAST Do. PT' 11 N Q AC 

-A -M . -0  

;GULARiz.,RTI(N 
a ' f 	""CD  4ty Yanta Ray 01 taep 75. 	Based 0 AthOr 

6hri Chandra. 	 `JD . 6B/231/poi/ letter. iqO,B/ 60733/,  
9 B. -D (G6- X) d t, 0 3' .Apr 	aerVIce 

In Late jat' 	 regularised in respect Of 
era 	 'Post Vill sa. Ien9tisixI9a',__) 4 hr i (ahandra . Kanta Ray jA the 

P/ 0 	4:c ii Wig rail! " I -,. 	 f 	 -75.tO-0 aep 85'-,- 
0 LDC . w ef o 1,  Lip p.  _ r  t ,  - G'z5a 1p a. 	 ef 	p Accoula-t Clerk w, 03 and.' 

a 
Date Of 	 in tat on 	is Mrie 
~mp  E x&I. Regnqjo s.  461/72 . - 
Zdn Qualifica4~ion:l HSLC Passed­ ,, 	 `dt 03 k0r~.kal-* 

'N o' 601- ~ 14CD 'Yetter 	IL6 ~07-3 3 
.Uth 

(Vij a y, 5 in qh) 
col 
Adm CO~d t.  cl. I 

)is tr t - 
'3~uties.(SD 613W,. St6f f 

41 
Addi Dte Gen-of 

` 'D ,D,14d po N .Army 4Q, 	ew e'lhI , I` 1 1 -17 

HQ Skstern qojAd l, 
Fort Wijliar~ Calcutta '21 - - 

3. HQ 101 Ar e a, I G S. (SD Y .  
~/c '99 'k P0 

4 	(.Pi) iillahab,ad 

5. j6Dit (F) Meerut 
i, Guwabati 6 -0 CDA Narang 

- long 7# 	6hil 
8.' HQ 51.4' ~b ;~;ej&4 Gb 

9*  Indl Concerned File - 

10.0~ fico Copy. 	 10 



ANNEXURE D 

To I  

The Signal Recordex 
Post Bag NO. 5 
Jabalpur - 482001 

Sub 	Prayer for regularisation of service w.eof. date 
of initial appointment 

Sir, 

With due respect i beg to state that ! jes  initially 

appointed on 17,12,85 as Civilian Switch Board Operator 

under the AM, Commandant, Missamari, ch 99 APO for 89 days 

and I continued'my work in the above capacity for years 

together with some artificial breaks . hy service has beean 

rpgularised w,e-f 5-104 vide DOMM NO. 07/CSBO/95 dated 

1.7.95 (PE NO. -TV/226/-19-46/1) . The above ;egularisation was 

made after the order of the Central Administrative Tribunal 

Guwahati:Bench in Original 4pplicati6n No. 104 of 1992 wherein 

the Tribunal directed you to regulArise my service . 

After the said order of the Tribunal Shough my 
service his been regularised I but effect has not been given 

from my initial dote of appointment for which Ihave lost 

the benefit of ten years of service. 

I Aherefore, humbly pray your honour r2y please to 

give Affect of regularisation from my initial date of appoint-

Ment and I shall oblige thereby for ever. 

Thanking you. 

LR ted ; 17. 0.95. 

Yours Faithfully 

Sd/ Dipak HAD 
C. S.B. 0. 

C/O- Adm Commandant 
Minamori, C/0-99AP-0 



A1.11TEXURIE 	D series 

To l  

The Sigrkal Records, 
Po st Ba g NO. 5' 
Jabalpur-. 48MO! 

-fb 	An appli  cati on f or givi ng ef feet of regulari sation 
from initial date of appointment- 0 

Sir , 

With due respect we beg to state 'Uhat we werb appointed 

as Civilian Switcb Board Operator iv.e.f 1.5. ,?,5 and 5.11.86 

respectivelv under the 4dri. Comriondant, Missanari, C/o 

99 APO and we cont-inued'for years together in the same 

capacity . But as our services were not regularised we 

approached to the C~T, Guwahati Bench by fiil~ling Original 

4pplica.tion 1-1 0. 285/90 am(~ ?0/9"2' and the Hon'ble Tribunal 

was Pleaqed to direct you to regu-1,--,rise our serviaes . 	 I 

4ccordingly our services were regularised w.e.f. 5.1.9'~ , 

Dut not from the date of our :L-i-itial apppintment arid hence 

we ha ve Ilo st near about ­ten years of service benefit 

Yence , we hurfb ly.r eq. uest ,,our kindhon.our to 

give effect of regular-isation . w.e.f. date of our initial 

i date of appoint-ment and we sha-11 oblige thereby. 

Thanking you . 

Dated 1:7.12.95 

I Yours faithfully... 

Sd/'Ild. Rie-zudain lihmed 
Sd/- $rlt. Far-JC'-ja 'D egum 
Both ar'e CS80 
C/o- 99 UO, 1,11-issanaxi 



Ai6 - - 	 AMTEXURE - D seriess 

To, 

The H~l East Cornariftnt (Sigs Branch) 
Fort Willi-am Calcut ,'Ca -21 

Sub 	Prayer for reguLarisation of service w.e.f. 
'j  date of irfi-tial appointment. 

Sir, 

'Vith due respect, I teg to state -~Ihat I have -been 

initially appointed on 17.1212 . ,35 as CSBO under the 4dm.. 

Comizandent IM-is'sam-qT1 1  C/o OAPO for 89 days and continued 

as such for, years together.,  with some atid artificial breal ,LS, 

But as myservice 	riot regularised I approached the C&T I 	 - 

Gtwahat -J B ench by f i li ng Or i g ina 1 -4 pp-b  i  ca t ion 1.10. 104 of 

19 9 '11] a. n d the HLon' "ID1 e (4T dir ~ .ect ed' to regular i se, rqy servil ce 

ii ngl -,-,  my servi ce was regullar-ised w. e.f 5.1.94 vide c cor d 

DO.1-t.II.I.10. 07/CsBC)/95 dated 1.7.95 (PE NO.IV/226/1946/3), 

instead of regUlariSing W.e.f. my initial date of appointment 
sery i ce 

due to which I have lost a valuable period of my/life 

Hence,,I request your kind honor to regulari.,,e 

my service w.e.f. date o initlal 8,ppointment . In this 

-regard I have earlier  Submitted my' representati n to 0 	the 

CK gnal Records jabalpLx but I have not received any 

response, 

Thanl-L-Ing- y.:)u 

Yo Ur -0 .  f a it  hf Lilly 

Lattled - 12.2.97 	 Sd/- Dipak Ni-rala , 
C~~0 1  C/o 99AIPO 

Mi s -a w. r i 

2A1 
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e-, 2- 0  '- 	
-~AITEXURE - D series 

To, 

The HQ East Cor.n.,mandent (Si gs Branch) 
Fort ifillian , Calcutta- 211 

66 ted -* 1-5 .2.97 

SWD .,- 4n application for gi  vi ng ef fect of regularisation 
from inill.-I'al date of 8p pointr.,ient. 

.Sj r 
 ) 

With due respect we I)eg to state that we were appointped 
as Civiiiq -n 53initch Board OperLator w.ef. 1.5.85 and 5.3.1.86 

TesPectivelt under the Adm. Commandent , Missamar-i , Vo 

9 	and we cpntinued f or ye;%rs together in the sam e 

c0 pacitljr .. But as Our services were not regularised we 

approached to the Ilonlb."Le CAT I Guwahati Bench by filling RX:kx  

riginal  APP-licc,-Hon 1,10. 135/D-o and 70 /91':::- and the Hon'ble 
Tribuiral -%,ras pleased to dil sposed of the same with direction, 

to r  e gtf-' a r' S ela 0  Ur ser v J ce s . .4ft er t he 	d or der , 0 ur 

services were reguDar-J-13ed w.e.f 5.1.94 I Dut not from the 

date of our initial appointment and hence we have lost ten 

yevs of service benef -it . Being a ggrieved we wrote to '~-.he 

Signal Records" Jabalpur by one appli (,c-.tion dated 17. 112,95, 
requestin to g i ve effect  of regularisation from the date of 
initial  appoint. en  t Out t'll- date no response has been made, 

Hence we request your Icind hono ur to consider our 

case sin; athical1ir and pass necessary order p 	d 	 so that we may 

get the earlier service benefit and we ziartxshall ever oblige 

thereby . 

YoLirs faithfylly 

Sd/- Pid- Riazudn'-i -n 4hmed 
Bd/- Snt F8rida Begum 
Both a~ e C'SBO I  99 ~ Apo 
M i 

2-erl 



,Z) - 	 A-1-INEXURE E 

To, 

The H-Q East Coni-andent (Sigs Drench) 
I,brt Wil,liqM , Calcutta - 21 

Sul) :- Praya'for giving  effect of zegularisation 
V.eef , dat e  of iinii -lu- iial appointment. 

Si  r, 

With due respect we heg to s'G@ , 'U- e that we . were appointed 

as Civilian &Aitch Board Operatdr w.e.f 1.5-35 ; -17-11~-.35 aund 

5.11.36 respectively under the -~ dri.. commer., de-at I missamari l  
C/O 99 4PO,  and we continued for * years together in the same 

o,~Ipacity' 	But as our services were not regularised Ve 

aPProa ched to the I-Ion' ble - C4T Glutxrahati B ench by f i 9 . 	 -11-ing 

Or-igiMl -P~pplications NO. 1.85/90 ; 70/92 a,nd 104 '/92 and the 

11ion"ble Tri libunal iAs pleased to direct all t1le res pon.dent of 

tho-Sex cElses to regular-ise our servicias , I~fter the said 

order our service--,  have been reE.- ular,ilsed w.C'-.f. 5.1.94 I but 

not from the initial date of our appointn ~an .ts Cl,ue to 

we hav( ~,- lo st our earlier ten years service I)enefit, In this 

regard we earlier wrote to your IIJIld honoi:T mx for a,'nLnber 

of tines but no respos-Se ho-'ve been received . Receintly we 
have come accross.t-~jo coPY of orders under DO Pt,.II NO.I~ cct/ 

0110)7/98 dated 2.9.98 and DU Pt I! NO. J%,cct/ClI,-/64/r4R 

.1  R 	q , 5.5.98 whereby &-I t. lAukul Dey and. Shri Chandra. Kant,- a. y 

I)een regula.rised w. e,,f . from their i nitial date of aprpointme-nt 
I-IL"ence I we reque-St .  to your kind honour to give effect 

of regularisatio.n from our 	date of aPpointment as 
he ,-; been done in other Ceses cited above and -tie sbal-I oi)lige 
th ereb Y . 

Thanking you. 

Le-ted 7.10.98 Yours faithfully-

Sd/Ri8zuddin Ahmed 
Sd/ Smt. Farida Begun, 
S; d / Di r ,oijc 11irale. 

All are CSBO, C/o 99.4po 



2-2- - 	A1111EXURE E series 

To, 

The Adri. Con; rmndeftt , 6t-ation HQ, 
llissama ~-i. C/o -99APO 

Si-fb 	Prayer for giving effect of regularisation 
w.e.f. date of our initial appointment . 

SJ  r, 

With due rdspect we beg to state that we were apT jj- po - it ed 

a-q- Civillan 5;wd tch Board Operat6r w. e.f . 1.5.85 ; 17. 12. ,25 

5.11.96 respectively under the Adm; Commindent Missans.ri 

q/0 99 4RO and iWe continued for'years together with -qol ,;Ie 

artilfici,ql break sq.. But as our services were not regqlaris-ed 

we approacher to the Hcralble,  CAT Guwa ha ti B ench . ,Ixg by filling 

Origin@,! Application 1,10. 	135/9-0 ; 70/92 and 104/92 and the 

Hon'ble Triibunal IR.s pleased to direct all- the respondents of 

those cases to - re ~,.-ularised  our services. After the said order 

our services xz have been regulI-rised w.e,̂ f . 5oa * 94 Out not 

fron the date of initial appolm'Ment due to which -~m have lost 

Our earlier ten years of 	service lbe~nef it s. 	In t Ihi s r e ga r d I  we 
earlier wrote to Your kind honoijx fo a ntujqj) er of tines, 	

~
but 

no response has,  been received Recently we havo come, through ,  
two co.PY of or der s under -DO Pt I I N 0. A 	I 	q ect/Cll./0,7/98 d,.ted 22 09.98 

and DO Pt.II 1.10. 4cct/Clk/04/9-8- dated 5-5-98 whereby Smt. 

MukL-Ll Dey and ChriChc- ndra Kenta Ray. has been regularised 

w.e.f. from their initial'l- date of appointment .1 
IT 

.1ence, we request your kind honour t,:) give  effect 

of regular -J sat ion from our inilti ,-11 date,of appointment as 

has. "been done in orther cases cited aDome and we shal-I  oblige 

thereby for ever. 
Thanking you 

Dated. ?.10. 098 
Yours fa—itl-Lful—ly 

Sd/ RiazUddin ~~ h!,-Ie d 
Sd/ SPIt. Far 

I 
id:e-. Begun 

Sd/ L~Llpak Nirala. 
All are Cc;B0, Ve 99-Apo 

A 
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COMM 

In the Central Administrative Tribunal 

Gavahati Bendh 	Guwahati. 

IV 

~K Is 

Original hipplication  No  C 	/.0000 

Shri, Dipak Kumar Nirala & Others. 

0*000 	Applicants 
-Versus- 

Union of Ind ia & Others 

*000 	 lRespon dent a 

Vritten statements of 'Respondents No. l t  2 P  39 

4 and 5 

The Written Statements of the Respondents 

No - 1 to 5 are as follows **- 

That the OA-,  No-97/2000 ( referred to as 

"application") has been admitted by this Hon'ble - 

Tribunal for hearing and the respondents were directed 

to file written statements in the case if any On 

receipt of the said direction the respondents have 

failed this common written statements s, the interest 

involved in this case being common to all the respondents$ 

2* 	That the statements made in the application t  

save and except those which are specifically admitted,, 

are hereby denied by the respondents. 

Contd, ... a* 0 -2/- 



., 	t 

0 
-2- 

3# 	That the answering respondents deny the 

correctness of the statements made in Para 1 of the 

application. There is nothing to show in records 

that the respondents had ever acted by discreminating 

the applicants in so far as their regalarisation of 

service was concerned. 

J 
4# 	That the respondents have comments regarding 

the statements made In Para 2 and 3 and 4#1 of the 

application. 

5* 	That with regard to the statements made In 

Para 4(ii)t the respondents state that the applicants 

were appointed as Temporary Civilian Switch Board 

Operators on temporary basis their appointments were 

terminated from time to time and they were given fresh 

appointment on temporary basis which the applicant 

accepted* The applicants accepted the offer of appoint-

ment under the terms and conditions given to them and 

joined duty an 17 December 19859, 01 May 1985 and 

05 November 1986. The applicants continued performing 

the dutie as Temporary Civilian Switch Bo ~rd Operatfors 

with break in service. Only after the decision in O.A. 

No* 185/90 t O&A* No* 70/92 and 104/92 s, the posts were 

created and they vere appointed permenently vide Ministry 

of Defence~ letter dated 5*1.,94. Therefore no benefits 

acoured for the period prior to 05  January 1994 by the 

Ministry of Defence with effect from 05 January 1994 

as these were temporary appointments. 

Contd ... 3/- 



~

3- 	 1 

The Copies of appointment letter dated 18 *12 ,,85 

and the letter dated 8 .6-85 and 1 6.6-95 communi-

cating the Ministry letter dated 5-1-94 for 

creation of post are annexed as Annexure - Ri t  

R2t R3 respective*. 

6. 	That with rega;rd to the statements made in Para 

4(iii) t  the respondents state that the applicants were 

allowed to work or temporary basis as there were no perma-

nent vacant Post* Accordinglyp as stated hereinabove t  

3(three) posts were created and the applicants were 

appointed on permanent basis/regularised w.e.f. 5-1*94t 

the o:rucial date on mhich the said posts were created 

by the government* The respondents also state that the 

applicants were appointed/regularised on. permanent basis 

by creating post w-e-f- 5-1*94* Moreover the judgement 

as referred to passed by the Hon'ble Tribunal is silent 

about its application with retrospective effect* 

7e 	 That with regard to the statements made In 9 

Para 4(IX) of the applicatidn t  the respondents state 

that as per government of India, Ministry of Defence 

letter No. 5892/SD-7/22/0/D(CS-1) dated 05 January 1994 

(copies of Signals 'Records letter No. 5fiWA6 3681/l/ 

CA4/.M/z-(;/4O dated 16 Jun 1995 enclosed posts of Civilian 

Switch Board Operators were created in the 'Peace Zsta
~ 

blishment of Station Headquarters t  Ylisamari with effect 

from 05 January 1994 and hence appointment regularised 

accordingly as ordered by Hon'tble CAT Guwahatio 



-4- 

8. 	That vith regard to the statements made in 

Para 4(V) and 4(VI)t the respondents state that there 

,were no such similarly situated person who has been 

TeguIarised as alleged* The case of one such case is 

explained hereunder S- 
r, 

Shri Chandra- 

From 01 September 1975 - to 30  September 

1980 appointed In the Post sanctioned by Higher 

HeadQuaTters on six monthly basis in lieu of 

Combatant ( on IAFD -497)o 

From 01 October 1 980  to 31 March 1985 - 

appointed as Civilian Clerk under Administration 

of Non Cantonment Grant on temporary basis. 

1"f0m 01  April 1985 to 31 March 1995 - 

Appointed as Account Clerk in the post sanctioned 

In the Conservancy Establisbment by Higher 

Headquarters on five yearly basis* 

(10 The service vas regularised vith effect 

from 01 September 1995 through Court decision 

vide Government of India #  Ministry of Defence 

letter No., B/60733/SD 6B/231/.DGI/D(GS-1) dated 

03 April 1998 	 s *Wendt. 

Nov it is clear that Shri Mandra, Kanta Pay is 

not g( similarly situated with the applicants as he joined 

Much earlier than themo Moreover the judgement referred 

does not say anything to regularise the applicant with 



M 
(0 

~5~ 

retrospective effect or by creating super namerary post 

from the Initial appointment. 

9# 	 That with regard to the statements made in 

Para 4(VII) 9 4(VIII) and 4(IX) of the application s. 

the answering respondents state that the respondents 

No * 2 and 4 has no such records in their respective 

office about the receipt of any such representations 

from the applicants as alleged in the application , 

However# since Teace 3stablishment of Station Read-

quarters t  Missamari has came into effect from 5-1*1994 

vide Signals Records letter No - 3681/1/0A 6/PE/01 

dated 8.6-95 and 3691/1/CA 6/PB/BCA6 dated 16.6-95, 

the Civilian Switch Board Operators were regalarised 

with effect from that date only. 

10, 	That with regards to the grounds shown In 

oara 50 ti 5-IX of the application #  the answering 

respondw,  ts state that there is no such ground as shoun 

that '9 can sustain law. Hence the application is 

liable to be diemissed. In this regard s, the respondents 

JUrther submit that the law regarding regularisation 

of services of temporaTy/adhoc employees has already I 

laid down by the Ron "ble Apex Court and hence the 

applicant can not seek regularisation with retrospective 

effect* 

Contd ...... 6/- 



 

M 
I.  
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 That the respondents have no comments regarding 

the statements made In Para 6 and 7 of the application. 

That with regard.to  the prayer Portion as in 

Para 8.1 to 8.IV#  the respondents state that the applicants 

are not entitled to any such relief as prayed for more so, 

,where the applicant has failed to specifically state In 

that Para the exact date and manner from which the relief 

may be granted. Hence the application is liable to be 

dismissed with cost* 

	

13- 	That the respondents crave the leave of this 

Hon'ble Tribunal to allow them to file additional mitkIn 

written statements if so required and to file records 

during the course of hearing the case. 

	

14 , 	That in any view of the facts and circumstances 

of the case #  the application has no merit and the same 

is liable to be dismissed* 

In the premises aforesaid, it is 

therefore prayed that Your Iordships 

would be graciously pleased to hear 

the Partiess, Peruse the records and 

after hearing the parties and povaing 

records, shall further be pleased to 

dismiss the application vith cost, 

and or pass such other order that 

Your lordships may deem fit and proper. 

Verification .. -.7/- 
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B  IR_I_P_I_q.A-gj 0 1 

Is, &hri DI 	9 . Tcot~CL 	 presently 

wo rking a s 

being competent and duly authorised to sign this veri-

tioation s, do hereby soleunly affirm and verify that the 

statements made in para I tol, 6 t~ M— 	 are 

true to my knowlefte and belief s, those made in Para 

being matter of records* are true 

to my informations derived therefrom and the rest are 

my humble submission before this Hon'ble Tribunal. I 

also state that nothing has been suppressed in this 

vritten statements. 

And I sign this verification on this IL th 

day of 
-U 	

2000 at Guwahatio 
,~T  

CO) 
.Ado 

Aua,M.784506 
Deponent * 
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AE2 -dir  "I  At" 

I 

210 uadors4nodheroby offers Ehri/diij Di-pair  Nlrala 
.Ja post ol Tumporary L;.jvjj-tan Swj.tch Board 

Gled-0 II Military Tolcphono Exchange under Station HoadqQar - ::k).C.'- 14i&mari a't the scale R s *260-6.290—F ,R.6.Q26 ~6, 6. ,,,,3c  e6 gB P 
A00000), The appoin too Wil 1 al so - be on ti tlod to draw doa.L-and - `-othor allowdncos at. th(j ra tos admis sible and  'sU bj oct to-
CanditiorLs laid down in 'rules and order$ govoring th 0 graRt su 6h - all owaa c o s. 

The appointed will ~ bo on tam arar post for a p uri o d y ,  
three raonths from the dato" ,  'of hi7hor appoi kritma-It which mp~i be oxten-dod by the cumpot..'UnIt authoritW, 

3 * 	Other conditions Of 's-or',ri c(; I! ill be guvorno'd by tti o 
relevant rules drid orders ilri.forco time to time. 

u ap po in tm on t will :  be subject to the follow in g 

GO Production of a mo -dical cortificat o  of f iLnos.l the competent medical authority, 

(b) *14o porson, (i) Who' ha s ota torod :L-i' to or c c,..) 
a marr-idgo with a person having a spouse livinp

~ or 0i.) Whom having a sPqUso, living, has entered into oi~ Contradtod a .marriag o  with any Porson, shall be '0ligj. ,.I')JI-J* for appointmeat to the post2' provided that -Uj ~ ,,  (; ar.j t 06vornmorit may o- if atisfiod that such marriage is 
Pormissibla'Undor the personnel law applicablo to such 
P ur sdi 

' 
a and. the' otha'party to  the marriage and that 

are other grounds f6r, so doing., exempt JXU anY p crsok-i' VOM the OPOrdtion of this rulos. 

(C) T-Aing of an oa-th f al 0 	l(Agi4neatfaithful-noss tc)  
VQnstitutiOn of Lqdla (ormakii-ig a soloma affirmat ~. :-,- : , .: ;o  that effect) in the proseribod fo]~m k-~ 

(d) Producti -I o f t,~ 0 	,a followLig' original cortificat c,, 

Cortiflou to or 040d U 

U i) 	DischiArg4j cor tif icuto in 	proscri bed f o-rm the Previous aaploymont, If any. 

i - ) schodulqd Castu/SChoduled - ~ribo c any. 	 ortificato, 

v 

-mar flqmisa 



.0, 

6* 	If any doclaration givea or: information furnished bY tho 
oanddato pr .oVos -to 	 the candida-ta-Is found to 
have wilfally. —qux)pressod any matirtal _tafo=Ot ~.oa, ho/rab a­wdll 
be liable to r(ribiral from sorvico and ~Uch other action as 
GoVor=O.it may doGm nocossary, 

6 * 	if ghri1,Wj1s(W Di 	NiMIA 	._,­.~~ccopts thb,off or 
on the above, torAs )  ho/sho should r6port for -(Ut~r on fjptae %S.-  
at 0730 hours alongwilth !tho modicul curtificato ,-and ol-1, or' 	4. 

c, 	U t -i-, procooding p xi rip s. doamonts 

400/WEST 
Station tioadquartors 
.Mi samari 

F  
/,P Doc 65 

MP 

L OhTi ,  
Lt Goi 
Aclu G,iLdt 
for Stri Gdr 

AW DiRa Nirala 
Purani-Alimur Vill' 

PO : fspahchm4q 
Dist 

I 
6nitpdr (Assam) 

Ad m COMIdt AC1_ I 

Assa m-7845%, 
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­2327 
0 p 

_DS - ~ 

3? 	 Signal -Abhil ekh K!-jr,7aj.aya 
Records 

Post T Ba 9 NO- 5 

	

l/CA6 /P 0 1 	 Jabaij)ur  NP) 4820ol 

Jun 95 
Station Hea0q 

k 
uarters Ben gdu!~j, D,-Lrj -eelirlg (W  

r-k:-*-ldquarters 
:.Panagarh 

(We B) 7-13 4 20 
statio rf~ 

Ne  
~:~.B in ri a gu~ i 
".8t,lat io n  lie  

amarl, A 	 do, ('ofrdt Cl 

	

ssam-78 	 A 0 6 St t 	 ~jQ Miwaar ,  a i 	 t juarters pn Headc 
GOT ) a up ur C ant-t 	 AWm-U4506 
(3anj ,,,- rn (Or issay  

AWuSTM;,-,~ lr4ov V.7r, OF CS rlos oq p -,,rAj . OF Pds~ 
CS - 30s GDE~:fi* 'I"f 	 S kmlom.,  

AL! \ITRAL 

A, p, 	.,30vt  0  f 
India.. 

	

dated 05 jCan 	t 	Of D-2fence IE-Itter 0110wing add 	"0 5892/SD-7/22/C/ 

	

been created in the 	 ition -70 	 a,  Posts 	
'S' "Ur tation T-r as sl 	 of  r-  '30s  have _10Wn against each Stn HO 	0.4U bi 

03 
Stn 1-12 p n6g. jthi* 

05 
Stn r-10 .9inn 

stn -1 1  

	

E.) M 	 Cl 
03 

( e) 	Stn ijQ PE ur 
05 2. 	The f4LI10l,ling 

a-Bos 	been 
taken into the 

roster alj,,-L'nst t ,,,, 0 
r(:-,,gular. vacancies 	 Gs Branch CbM.Mon  t ll ~- 	 gll:~ri3lng their services  '-]s  C35O Grade IT wef (),!5 J.an 9 

' 
4 
ft er r ,-:, 

as shown 	 accommodate d 
ga 'n s t e(2ch 	 d/pOsted to  

Name Of t1he CSBO 
Name iffi- 	Of._PJ~esetit' 

Name -Of TTn'it/,gt 
~71­  ­­  - - " -- - ­  - n H ie q ol CC 4  

E) 

p 

C, Ch ,-Indra 
Stn l3onqdubi 

	

Naitra 	 In Situ 
Alka SharTn a  

In-  ~&it u 



402 

c 

hr,  i Madhusudan Naik Stn HO Panagar'h In S 
I 
 itu, 

I'd) 3hri .  Bikas Dutt'a -do- In situ 
,e) Shri SK Ghoshal -do- 4".-Situ 
f) 811ii AK Gangopadllyay do. X 	

. 	
, rr situ 

9) Shri AK Srivastava -do- ln ~ -Situ 
 Shri Bisweshwar - Banik Stn _HQ# 	Binnaguri Imsitu  

Shri NK Ru dr a C In -situ 
k) Shri AK DaLs -do- In 

. 

-Situ 
1. ) Shri SN Choudhary -do. 4n)-aitu 

Shri SC Naridi .,Tn'Si 
- 
tu Cot 

 Shri 	13O.'.11)6s.. Adr.p. COP 411-0-1  

1 

~ q. 
Shri 	Ac ,i.~t"' 0hrkar 

0~11  In -situ-: 
S~taj4, 011 HQ Misaladr 

In Situ 
Smt S Guha -do. 
Shri, Biswaj it 13haduri Stn HQt Bengdubi Stn HO Binnagurt 
Shri BL Narayana. Stn H0,, CbDalpur In Situ 
S h%, 4,  A Suryanarayana Rao ..do- 111, situ 
Shfi Sukanta Prusty -do. Ifi-f8itu 

a) Shri BK Naik -do. in "Situ 
Kum A Laxmi Mohanty do- 
Smt Farida Begum Stn HQ# ~ M:L,s Am ari In Situ 
ShrJ. M- d Riazuddin Ahmed L, 

 

~ do.. In Situ 
r Sh i Dipak Nirala . Wdo-W In Situ 

Ve Of Shri Biswajit Bhadurip- 
eed as , on public grounds CS80 shown at para 2 	(, Q) above will and Eting rules, he will be elegible for TA/,DA as  

regards., regularis atio  
0. . 

Loll 	 n,  of posts and reckoning their seniority., ONOT- c"is Pointed out 
00F,  

Their se-nior" ItY 4to regular establishnent will be reckc.aed .Y with effect from the date of r lar appointment ie.. is Jan (date of adoption Of amendbd Plts) 
Qgu 

Servi ce rendered,on casual b 
. 
asis rtior  to aP 

I 
 Point 

.1 
 men 

I 

t in gular establishment will not be count -led for the purpose o f pay  ,:ation etc. 

h 	ArMY H~! (SD.71 N.ote NO 589 32/SD6~7 date d 24 mar 95 ;  

Y Fto (Sigs 4.(e) letter ~jo 13/44624/Sig, 4( 28 1-4ar 951 and 	 C) dated 

7% 



04, 
?kv 

Army ,  rI(A' (Sigs 4~c)) 
27 Aur 9~ 

-3. 

letter T.Io 13/44572/Sigs 4(c) dated 
3A 

--A ~ ' y r P ~Of Part.II Order promulgating regularisation.of posts,, 
,iq them into the GS Br ~lnch Common roster and their a LngS e 	 djustment/ 

tc may please be fOrwarded.to this office quoting this 
~r as reference for updating our records* ­  Service cards 

IV) , ,f-2004) in t l.,Iej-r respects may also be forwarded duly com' leted iar retention by this Office'. 	 P 

Pl ,--ase acknowledge receipt. 

4P A Nair) 
Lt (DD 1 
Chief Record Officer 
For OIC Records 

to 

~en o f Signals, Sigs 41(c) 	I* Ref 3r to Army HO letter No al Staff Branch 	 B/44624/Sigs 4 (c) dated 28 Mar 95 Headquarters. 	 and B/44572/Sics' 4 (c) dated 
Lq ,,aw 'Delhi-110011 	 27 Apr 0 5, 

2, As intimated by HQ East Comd 
(Sigs '1130 vide their letter No 
140095/C,SI30s/Sigs 4/46 dated 
22 May 95,, the name of 3 CSBOs' 
have not been included in the

~ 

above order due to the reasons 
as shown against each s- 

11 

ri 

;a- 2 

Shri Nkhil Chandra - Resigned 
Dev . 	 from 
(Stn HQ Binnaguri) 	service 
Shri CP Sarkar 
(Stn 11-1Q. Binnaguri) 
,~Mima Tigga 	- Serviqe 
(Stn HI:- Bengdubi) not yet 

regula. 
rised. 

t'n'ejJ7 H,Q 
lattar',,~O 140OM 5/CSBOs/Sigs 4/46 
of 22 I-lay 95. 

IF0 r info please. 

AdrP. 

Afisa  ru 0 

-
.  :. ,rn COmmand (GSISD) 
-,a-21 

-.zal Cmmmi -nd (jigs 3r
~ 

7  ( up 5 
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Sl Y.3 

rd" I i Kary..i Ir j ilil 

In 9 
J 1.); 	4 P. 2 

~~()/P E/ r, ~'/ 4 6. 	 ilit,  9-s 	 4L 

I  rl ('I P) 

0.1 
? 

d , 	rt 

01~ 
~T 

c' v '73 )J 1 1: 	-1 IT 1 , 	 Ts  U 
)IJ 	 -jl 

f 
rl 

f 	1 ,  .,tr7r r) F T I c". 
T~ ,7 I ey 

f 

	

d,.i t: r? 	f 	ij.  

4w 

-jt 

U 	

Adm Cowdt ,Cl-1 
Station HQ misamk it - 	I '! 

13 

35 
i~ hr! 	 (7S Rclllch 

At ,  1 ­x t 1 .  

r LA 

4 . 
Jai r 	r 	I 

s c I I 	r i 	 Id recl'-Qrlj.11 ,,.7 

tO 	 UTI e. nt w i I _t 	 of reqular aPpointment 
in 

icy) 0.0 ~jr.e 6 	-ual c) n cas 	-1 J-  Py"or 
f4 	 ".01V 

' 	
caurit-.cd for the purpose 

2 



n I-- 	T 11, or 	r), ~ f- 	ub ~To 	3n77! 
V  o  

11) ArT:iy HQ 4 (c)) letter No P,/44,'57Z/SigS 
4"(-) cht - !d 10 	M-J"r 9 

J1Lr7ny !!Q j -ignal Mo 
4(-(-, ) rl.-at.,~d 05 Jun 95. 

-9. 	A Copy Of Part II Order DTomulqating regqjaKiSatibn a r 1)0$f  6;' 
taking th2m int6_1- he GS Pranch Comm__6_n_i~oi ster nd 'ttieir 
pos .  i'ngs etc may please bc forvinrded.  to this -aace qjo -O~Ty -4--Vot.5 
1 e tter 

- 
as r eference for updating,our records ob Service car ~ 5 

(IAFY-2004) 
' 

in their rospectS Tn*,)y zilso bc:,  forwarded duly ccmplaLr-~J 
Jor further retrmt-ion by thi!*~'- office. 

acknowledge rpceipt, 

Lt CY-) 1 
.Chi-f Rocorrl 

AI'l- 	 !. ,or 01C 

L*~ ;' 	0 	 S i (JS 4 
~no ~~:I_ S) 1 -~ I F I 	T - ,3n cl i 

t -.7~rn 
_~Tqq; rl  

in ff,  with ref 
(C) 

- "C) _1Y  95 j  
".v 	 4 (C) 	(),- it e (1 0 1) t" -., I ri 

1 , k) A n0lr) (Int-d 
00 

Tnr infQ VleaSe. 

IS t n 
'S t 
0 	1 1 r 	I I t 
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